

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3792/2010

THE KERALA ASSISTANT PUBLIC PROSECUTORS  
ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for direction, impleadment and permission to file additional documents)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.16451/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 08-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.  
Mrs. Nagenthera Roy, Adv.

SLP 16451/10 Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Ms. A. Anvar, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.3792/2010

Heard Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel for the appellant and Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, learned counsel for the respondent.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file written note of submissions by 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

S.L.P.(C) No.16451/2010

Mr. Manu Krishnan G., learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the special leave petition has been rendered infructuous.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar