

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3792/2010

THE KERALA ASSISTANT PUBLIC PROSECUTORS
ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2018 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, His Lordship and Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

The interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3792/2010

THE KERALA ASSISTANT PUBLIC PROSECUTORS
ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2018 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, His Lordship and Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)